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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Jaén               

      Males               

         0 2.701961 0.153767 2.695797 100000 269.57968 99771.873 79.086664 

         1 0.154549 0.464896 0.617993 99730.42 61.632692 398789.76 78.300027 

         5 0.114101 0.540799 0.570358 99668.788 56.846867 498213.42 74.347295 

         10 0.052964 0.601644 0.26479 99611.941 26.376228 498007.17 69.388181 

         15 0.198893 0.594927 0.994066 99585.565 98.994586 497727.32 64.405762 

         20 0.492295 0.399132 2.457838 99486.57 244.52188 496698.22 59.46689 

         25 0.499773 0.41981 2.495246 99242.048 247.63336 495491.87 54.608493 

         30 0.456245 0.578894 2.279033 98994.415 225.61155 494497.04 49.739844 

         35 0.937704 0.485142 4.677229 98768.803 461.9643 492654.79 44.846851 

         40 1.12735 0.574088 5.623249 98306.839 552.80387 490356.97 40.046196 

         45 2.640465 0.499888 13.115726 97754.035 1282.1151 485564.17 35.256427 

         50 4.296963 0.550289 21.279214 96471.92 2052.8466 477743.66 30.691769 

         55 6.199065 0.446829 30.472847 94419.073 2877.218 464137.4 26.299243 

         60 10.969329 0.562273 53.560768 91541.855 4903.052 446978.29 22.055624 

         65 16.593279 0.505384 79.695955 86638.803 6904.7621 416118 18.144693 

         70 27.308081 0.550255 128.64079 79734.041 10257.05 375604.93 14.497152 

         75 41.125386 0.539595 187.84346 69476.991 13050.799 317341.67 11.231223 

         80 76.697778 0.497917 321.57227 56426.193 18145.099 236579.2 8.204875 

         85 134.03194 0.477353 496.32003 38281.094 18999.674 141754.82 5.913903 

         90 215.65033 0.432796 669.06139 19281.42 12900.454 59821.165 4.389504 

         95 257.14466 3.888862 1000 6380.9664 6380.9664 24814.695 3.888862 

      Females               

         0 4.710092 0.205901 4.692541 100000 469.25407 99627.366 84.532153 

         1 0.083206 0.45548 0.332762 99530.746 33.120018 398050.85 83.929723 

         5 0.060469 0.617534 0.302307 99497.626 30.078863 497430.61 79.957054 

         10 0.058055 0.663014 0.290248 99467.547 28.870273 497289.09 74.9803 

         15 0.163995 0.460454 0.819613 99438.677 81.501182 496973.52 70.001106 

         20 0.23636 0.526176 1.18114 99357.176 117.35478 496507.85 65.056639 

         25 0.146552 0.312702 0.73239 99239.821 72.682234 495949.33 60.130459 

         30 0.142785 0.228132 0.713534 99167.139 70.759122 495562.61 55.173385 

         35 0.565759 0.564097 2.825312 99096.379 279.97819 494871.68 50.211966 

         40 0.69849 0.652915 3.488221 98816.401 344.69346 493483.82 45.346242 

         45 1.446977 0.491359 7.208359 98471.708 709.81942 490553.32 40.493546 

         50 1.621802 0.554274 8.079807 97761.888 789.89719 487049.05 35.769719 

         55 2.078398 0.520815 10.340497 96971.991 1002.7385 482457.47 31.038511 

         60 5.097419 0.496666 25.164273 95969.253 2414.9964 473768.51 26.335609 

         65 6.59331 0.538122 32.472113 93554.256 3037.9044 460755.58 21.951329 

         70 10.582485 0.53822 51.650402 90516.352 4675.2059 441787.16 17.597756 

         75 24.660582 0.540315 116.68892 85841.146 10016.711 406183.07 13.409624 

         80 50.237821 0.551839 225.77311 75824.435 17119.119 340761.57 9.8242 

         85 100.9073 0.522058 406.51086 58705.316 23864.349 236497.75 6.884433 

         90 175.87567 0.474547 601.4604 34840.968 20955.462 119149.3 4.81201 

         95 286.26488 3.493268 1000 13885.505 13885.505 48505.794 3.493268 

 


